
EUTOPIA virtual simulation exercise 
on the European Media Freedom Act

• WHEN? February 12-13, 2024
• WHERE? Online. Access will be provided to a dedicated VUB Canvas course. 
• WHAT? Simulation exercise on intra and inter-institutional negotiations of draft European Media Freedom Act. 

Note that the simulation will take place in English. Sufficient command of English is required. 
• WHY? Puts theory of EU policy-making into practice, allowing students to gain firsthand experience of EU 

institutional negotiations, rules and strategies! Students will receive an EUTOPIA certificate of participation 
and micro-credentials upon completing the simulation exercise. 

• COST? Free. Vrije Universiteit Brussel will cover the cost of participation and organisation.

www.eutopia-university.eu • www.eu-winterschool.eu

This EUTOPIA virtual simulation exercise is organised within the EUTOPIA learning community on ‘Europe in the World’. For more 
information, please consult https://eutopia-university.eu 

The simulation is also part of the Jean Monnet Winter School on EU Policy-Making: Analysing Digital Rights & Diplomacy in Today’s 
EU (February 5-16, 2024). VUB and EUTOPIA students are entitled to a 1.000 EUR discount and can attend the full Winter School for a 
reduced tuition fee of 600 EUR. 

For more information on the Winter School, please consult https://brussels-school.be/education/winter-school-eu-policy-making

The Winter School on EU Policy-Making is organised by the Brussels School of Governance at the Vrije Universiteit Brussel as part of a 
Jean Monnet Chair, and is made possible with the support of the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union. 

Students from EUTOPIA partner universities sign up 
to participate through their own university EUTOPIA 
simulation coordinator by January 14, 2024

• VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL:  
Trisha Meyer, trisha.meyer@vub.be 

• UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK:  
Christian Soegaard, C.Soegaard@warwick.ac.uk

• UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA:  
Mojmir Mrak, mojmir.mrak@ef.uni-lj.si 

• POMPEU FABRA UNIVERSITY, BARCELONA:  
Andrea Noferini, andrea.noferini@upf.edu

• CY CERGY PARIS UNIVERSITÉ:  
Tomy Quenet, tomy.quenet@cyu.fr

• UNIVERSITY OF GOTHENBURG:  
Lisbeth Aggestam, lisbeth.aggestam@gu.se

• New EUTOPIA partner universities:  
Els Decoster, els.decoster@vub.be 

PHASE 1: 

PREPARATION  
by February 4, 2024

PHASE 0: 

SIGN-UP  
by January 14, 2024 

PHASE 2: 

SIMULATION  
February 12-13, 2024

https://brussels-school.be/education/winter-school-eu-policy-making
mailto:els.decoster%40vub.be?subject=

